
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005305-2025 

Contract

Managed Print Service

The Highland Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-005305

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03ad98  

Published 17 February 2025, 10:32am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Highland Council

Council Headquarters, Glenurquhart Road

Inverness

IV3 5NX

Email

cpssprocurement@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1463702563

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005305-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005305-2025
mailto:cpssprocurement@aberdeencity.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM6 - Highlands and Islands

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.highland.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0004
5

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Managed Print Service

II.1.2) Main CPV code

30000000 - Office and computing machinery, equipment and supplies except furniture
and software packages

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

http://www.highland.gov.uk/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00045
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00045


Page 3 to 7

Provision of managed print services to sites throughout the Highland Council area, including
(but not limited to) Council offices, schools, and other Council facilities.

Supply, installation, and maintenance of multi-functional devices (MFDs)and supply and
installation of consumables (excluding paper).

Provision of financial billing data on a CPP (Cost per Page) basis at a suitable level of
granularity to enable the Council to effectively re-charge services.

The current managed print contract has been in place with the supplier since (2014) and
modification is proposed for a period of 7 years to allow for a programme of work to be
conducted to reduce devices across the organisation.

During this time there will be significant emphasis on the reduction of numbers of existing
print devices as part of the change in approach, the initial phase of which will take place
within the next six months.

Copies in the future from these institu aging devices without a refresh to new models and the
number of copies will reduce by more than 30% and that this will be sustained thereafter
with no risk to the Council.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,929,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM6 - Highlands and Islands

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of managed print services to sites throughout the Highland Council area, including
(but not limited to) Council offices, schools, and other Council facilities.

Supply, installation, and maintenance of multi-functional devices (MFDs)and supply and



Page 4 to 7

installation of consumables (excluding paper).

Provision of financial billing data on a CPP (Cost per Page) basis at a suitable level of
granularity to enable the Council to effectively re-charge services.

The current managed print contract has been in place with the supplier since (2014) and
modification is proposed for a period of 7 years to allow for a programme of work to be
conducted to reduce devices across the organisation.

During this time there will be significant emphasis on the reduction of numbers of existing
print devices as part of the change in approach, the initial phase of which will take place
within the next six months.

Copies in the future from these institu aging devices without a refresh to new models and the
number of copies will reduce by more than 30% and that this will be sustained thereafter
with no risk to the Council.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following
reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the Directive

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-006155

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

/Notice/006155-2023


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Xeretec Scotland Ltd

17c Perimeter Road, Pinefield Estate

Elgin

IV30 6AF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,929,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:790825)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Inverness Sherriff Court

Inverness

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Economic operators should approach the contracting authority in the first instance.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-05-01T04:35:46+0100
	TCPDF




